
. . 
,\ 

I 

GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM 
DIRECTORATE OF TRANSPORT 

MIZORAM: AIZAWL 

I 
j 

i 

No.D.19015/1/2014-DTE(TRP)/Vol-11 Dated Aizawl, th~ 10th Jan., 2024 

QUOTATION NOTICE 

Sealed tenders are hereby invited by the undersigned from Government 
Registered Tyre Retreading Firms in COLD PROCESS repair or tyre belonging to the 
Transport Department as per details of works and terms & cond tions mentioned below. 
The tenders shall be for a period of 1 (one) year from the date: of issue of acceptance 
order or till fresh tender is floated for the same. The tenders will be received by the 
undersigned upto 12th February, 2024 at 12:00 Noon and will be opened on the same day 
at 2:30 p.m. Any tenderer or his/her representative may presen at the time of opening 
of tender if he/ she so desires. 

-A. SPECIFICATION OF WORKS: 

SI Name of Works Tyre size Tread Tread Pattern 
No Pattern rubber depth in 

width in mm mm 
1. Cold Retreading 10.00-20 RIB 200 15 
2. Cold Retreading 10.00-20 LUG 200 15 
3. Cold Retreading 9.00-20 RIB 195 13.5 
4. Cold Retreading 9.00-20 LUG 195 14.5 
5. Cold Retreading 8.25-2016 RIB 180 13 
6. Cold Retreading 8.25-2016 LUG 185 13.5 

7. Cold Retreading 7.50-16 RIB 160 12 
8. Cold Retreading 7.50-16 LUG 165 12 

9. Cold Retreading 7.00-16 RIB 160 12 

10. Cold Retreading 7.00-16 LUG 165 

11. Cold Retreading F.78-15 RIB 150 12 

12. Cold Retreading 4.50-12 RIB 12 

13. Cold Retreading 4.65-12 RIB ·-
14. CoJd Retreading 8.25-16 RIB 
15.· Cold Retreading· 2.25-16 
16. Cold Retreading 235/7SX17 LUG 195 13.5 

17. Cold Retreading 235/7SX17 RIB 195 13.5 

18. Cold Retreading 215/75R16 



TERMS & CONDITIONS 

1. The tender should be·submitted in sealed cover and superscribed as "Tender for repair 
of Tyres" addressed to the Director of Transport. 

2. Tenderers should quote the rates per item of work both in figures and in words. 
Alteration or correction, if any, must be initiated with date. 

3. Tenderers should deposit Rs 5000/- as Earnest Money in the State Bank of India or any 
Scheduled Bank in the form of "Deposit at call" in favour of Director of Transport, 
Aizawl along with the Quotation. 

4. Tenders without earnest money will be summarily rejected. 
5. Tenderer should mention the name of the company from where the materials will be 

procured for the works. 
6. Firms having franchisee should enclose valid Franchisee Certificate issued by their 

respective principal. 
7. Rubber brands approved by the Department for use in the department vehicles are:-

lndag, MRF, Elgi and Apollo. 
8. _Tenderers should also mention the kilometres guaranteed for each item of works. 
9. Tenderers should also mention the number of tyre they can repair in a day. 
10. The tender should be accompanied by certified copy of the firm's Registration 

certificate issued by Industry Department. 
11. The Tender should be accompanied by House Tax Payee Certificate (for Tribal) and Tax 

Clearance Certificate (for Non-Tribal), NOC/Consent Certificate issued by the Mizoram 
State Pollution Control Board, Professional Tax Clearance issued by Taxation 
Department. • 

12. The successful tenderer (s) shall have to execute Agreement with the Director of 
Transport within 15 days from the date of issue of acceptance order. The terms and 
conditions of the Agreement once accepted shall be final. 

13. Works allotted to the firm shall not be transferable to any other persons or firms 
unless the Department is compelled to do so. 

14. The successful tenderers will have to collect tyres etc. only after Work order is duly 
issued for repair from the office of Joint Director (OP) (Store Section) and deliver the 
same at his own cost to the office after repair within a period of one week. 

15. The successful tenderer (s) will ensure that only the approved brand of materials are 
used for the works. Any tyre or tyres found to perform less than the quarantee km will 
be given to the firms for repair free of cost. 

16. The successful tenderer(s) will have to furnish a Security Deposit of Rs.10,000/-
(Rupees ten thousand) only in the form of Deposit at Call pledged in favour of Director 
of Transport, Mizoram from any nationalized Bank at Aizawl. 



I 
I 

17. The Security Deposit may be forfeited in whole or in part in the event of breach, on 
the part of the tenderers, of the terms and conditions of the Agreement. 

18. The undersigned shall have the power to revoke the contractual agreement for 
unsatisfactory performance or any other reason at any time. 

19. The undersigned is not bound to accept the lowest tender and reserves the right to 
reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason. 

Memo No.D.19015/1/2014-DTE(TRP) Vol-II : 
Copy to:-

Sd/-Er.R.LALRAMMAWIA 
Director 

Transport Department 
Mizoram, Aizawl 

Dated Aizawl, the 10th Jan.,2024 

i) The Under Secretary to the Govt of Mizoram for information with reference to 
his letter No.D.19015/1/2021-TRP Dt 4.1.2024. 

ii) The Joint Director{OP), Transport Department for information. 
The Assistant Director (IT),Transport Department for uploading in Department 
Website. 

iv) Notice Board. 
v) Office Copy. 

Transport De artment 
9-Mizoram, Aizawl 



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}

